

09/06/2021

133 Molesworth Street
PO Box 5013
Wellington 6140
New Zealand
T+64 4 496 2000

Scott

By email: fyi-request-15111-131f6811@requests.fyi.org.nz
Ref: H202104066

Dear Scott

Response on your request for official information

Thank you for your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) on 8 April 2021 requesting a COVID-19 documents dated between 14 February to 8 April 2021.

You specifically requested:

*“One: COVID-19 Weekly Situation Updates
Two: All periodic status reports for the COVID-19 vaccination programme, as for instance all documents labelled as SitReps, Situation Updates or Monitoring Reports for the COVID-19 vaccination programme. If both daily and weekly status reports exist, I request only the weekly reports.”*

Two sets of compiled documents have been found within the scope of your request. This includes information requested within the dates between 14 February 2021 and 8 April 2021, the date of your request. These documents are outlined in Appendix 1 with copies enclosed.

I trust this fulfils your request. Under section 28(3) of the Act you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review any decisions made under this request. The Ombudsman may be contacted by email at: info@ombudsman.parliament.nz or by calling 0800 802 602.

Please note that this response, with your personal details removed, may be published on the Ministry website at: www.health.govt.nz/about-ministry/information-releases/responses-official-information-act-requests.

Yours sincerely



Dom Harris
Manager of the Deputy Chief Executive
COVID-19 Health System Response

Appendix 1: List of documents for release

#	Document number	Title	Decision on release
1	N/A	COVID-19 Immunisation Programme Update	Released in full.
2	N/A	COVID-19 Weekly situation update	Released in full.